Subject to any limitations set forth in this Agreement, City agrees to pay Consultant the
amounts specified in the “Schedule of Compensation” attached hereto as Exhibit “C” and

incorporated herein by this reference. The total compensation, including reimbursement for
actual expenses, shall not exceed Two Hundred Twelve Thousand Two Hundred Forty Dollars
and Zero Cents ($212,240.00) (the “Contract Sum”), unless additional compensation is approved
pursuant to Section 1.10.

2.2 Method of Compensation.

The method of compensation may include: (i) a lump sum payment upon completion; (ii)
payment in accordance with specified tasks or the percentage of completion of the services, less

[...]

sign lighting, covered shelter replacement lighting and restroom building replacement lighting at existing 
park.  

FEE SCHEDULE:       
For electrical engineering design services per “Exhibit A” and “Exhibit B”, attached made a part hereof;   

Fixed Fee of Twenty One Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars ($ 21,900.00) for Electrical Construction         
                              Documents, Electrical Engineering and Document Support 
  Hourly Fee not to exceed Two Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($ 2,200.00) for Construction                        
                                                                      Administration 
         Fixed Fee of Six Hundred Fifty Dollars ($ 650.00) for Walkway, Playground and Parking Lot                   
                                   Lighting Photometric Illumination Plans, if required. 
 Fixed Fee of Eight Hundred Fifty Dollars ($ 850.00) for Walkway and Parking Lot Title 24 Energy                   
                                                          Calculations, if required. 
       Fixed Fee of Two Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars ($ 2,900.00) for Design of New Electrical   
      Metered Pedestal, Utility Company New Service Forms, Required Utility Company Drawings and  
                                     Backfeed of Existing Metered Service, if required. 
   Fixed Fee of One Thousand One Hundred Dollars ($ 1,100.00) for Design of EV charger power                   
                            connection and raceways for future EV chargers , if required. 

CLIENT APPROVAL 
Acceptance copy of this service authorization shall be signed and returned prior to commencement of